12/11/01

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

## 12-19-2001 101921864

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): BRIGHTMAIL, INC. BRIGHT LIGHT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.. Name: a California corporation Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 301 Howard Street, Ste 1800 General Partnership Limited Partnership City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94105 Corporation-State Other \_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_ Association\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership 12-11-2001 3. Nature of conveyance: U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #01 Limited Partnership Assignment Merger California Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No July 26, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 75/552,749; B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) \_\_\_\_ 75/552,748 Yes 🗸 No Additional number(s) attached 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Morris A. Thurston, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_\_\_ Internal Address: Latham & Watkins ✓ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 650 Town Center Drive Street Address:\_ 20th Floor City:\_\_Costa Mesa State: CA Zip:\_ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. December 11, 2001 Date Patricia A. Conner Name of Person Signing

12/19/2001 LMUELLER 00000011 75552749

01 FC:481

02 FC:482

40.00 DP 25.00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002409 FRAME: 0448

## AMENDED AND RESTATED

## ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

AUG - 3 1999

BRIGHT LIGHT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

BILL JONES, Secretary of State

The undersigned, Sunil Paul, certifies that:

- 1. He is the President and Secretary of Bright Light Technologies, Inc., a California corporation (the "Company").
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of the Company as amended to the date of the filing of these Articles, including amendments set forth herein but not separately filed (and with the omissions required by Section 910 of the California Corporations Code), are restated in full to read as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof by reference.
- 3. The Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Company attached hereto have been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Company.

Stock, each voting separately as a class.

The undersigned further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in these Articles are true and correct of their own knowledge.

. Date: July 26, 1999.

RECORDED: 12/11/2001

Sunil Paul, President and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002409 FRAME: 0449